The rst of those dilutions (50% v/v) was
made by mixing equal volumes of each CFS (100% v/v) with
double-strength TSB (dsTSB) to make up for the dilution of
nutrients. The dsTSB was prepared according to the manufac-
turer's instructions but with double the usual amount of
powder. One hundred and ninety-eight (198) mL of each of those
dilutions (×10) were then added in duplicate to the wells of
a sterile 96-well PS microtiter plate (transparent, at, Cat. No.
30096, SPL Life Sciences) and inoculated with 2 mL of each
saline bacterial suspension (A600 nm = 0.1) that was previously